PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schott AG	06/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hella KGaA Hueck & Co.
Street Address:	Rixbecker Str. 75
City:	Lippstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	59552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7469832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: bhalabis@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4965-000244

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Brock

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentToHella#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0593 \$40.00 74698;

4823 PALIGUS
P2574 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schott AG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Hattenbergstr. 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is an owner of record of the below-listed United States Letters Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 7,469,832 Issued: December 30, 2008

Entitled: Method For Marking A Lens With A Code And Method Of Producing A Lens

Inventor(s): Steffen Koerner

Martin Dobrescu Thomas Hoffmann

WHEREAS, Hella KGaA Hueck & Co., a German corporation, having a place of business as Rixbecker Str. 75, 59552 Lippstadt, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest therein:

WHEREAS, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, its entire rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the said United States Letters Patent (including any and all reexaminations or reissues thereof), and the inventions described therein, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent is granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the maintenance, litigation, or for purposes of protecting title, of the said inventions or Letters Patent for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Date: X June 16, 2008

SCHOTT AG

its Thomas Harbach

PPa. Title

Authorized Office Muth. Agent

14531190.1

huthorized Office

PATENT REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 08/14/2009